

DR. CARLOS GUEVARA JOINS MORTON

Aug. 2, 2018 – TULSA, OKLA. – Carlos Guevara, D.O., has joined Morton Comprehensive Health Services as a specialist in obstetrics and gynecology.

"I am excited about the opportunity to work at Morton. My goal will be to provide exceptional service to women in our community. I invite you to come and see me soon," said Dr. Guevara.

Dr. Guevara is a native of McAllen, Texas and bilingual in Spanish and English. He completed his residency at Oklahoma State University Medical Center in Tulsa after receiving his medical degree at the University of North Texas Health Science Center – Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine and his undergraduate degree at the University of Texas Pan American University.

In addition to his medical responsibilities at Morton, Dr. Guevara is the George Kaiser Family Foundation Endowed Chair of Obstetrics and Gynecology at the OSU Medical Center. In 2018, he was named Rookie Physician of the Year by the Oklahoma Osteopathic Association. In addition to his medical duties, he is an assistant clinical professor at OSU Medical Center. Dr. Guevara is a member of the American College of Osteopathic Obstetricians and Gynecologists and the American Congress of Obstetricians and Gynecologists.

"Dr. Guevara is a great addition to Morton's team of high quality and experienced medical providers delivering services to women," said M. Susan Savage, CEO of Morton Comprehensive Health Services. "It is a privilege to welcome him."

For more information, contact (918) 295-9398.

About Morton

Morton Comprehensive Health Services, Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation, is one of Oklahoma's largest community health centers in the state. For nearly 100 years, Morton has delivered comprehensive health care services including medical, dental, optometry, behavioral health and much more to individuals regardless of race, religion, ethnicity, national origin or one's ability to pay for services. Morton operates six (6) locations in northeastern Oklahoma – Main center, 1334 N. Lansing Ave.; East Tulsa Family Health Center, 11511 E. 21st St.; West Tulsa Family Health Center, 6116 W. 11th St.; Midtown Homeless Family Health Center, 102 N. Denver Ave., Suite B; Nowata Family Health Center, 207 S. Locust St.; and at Family and Children's Services, 2325 S. Harvard Ave. in Tulsa. Morton is accredited by The Joint Commission on the Accreditation of Healthcare Organizations (JCAHO), a Patient Centered Medical Home (PCMH) and is a Tulsa Area United Way Partner Agency. For more information, visit http://www.mortonhealth.org or call (918) 587-2171.

###

Morton Comprehensive Health Services, Inc. 1334 North Lansing Avenue - Tulsa, Oklahoma 74106 (918) 587-2171